



CITY OF SOLON

FOREST HILLS SIDEWALKS, CONTRACT 2011.24

BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PETTY GROUP		CIOFFI	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID #1 (WEST SIDE OF HILLSIDE LN.)							
1	CLEARING/GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
2	EXCAVATION	63	CY	\$ 49.76	\$ 3,134.88	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00
3	NEW 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, CLASS "C"	2,050	SF	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,737.50
4	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET SIGNS	4	EA	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	PLANTINGS	30	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 738.00
6	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID NO. 1 (CONTRACT PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7):				\$ 20,379.88		\$ 21,470.50	
BASE BID #2 (EAST SIDE OF HILLSIDE LANE ONLY)							
1	CLEARING/GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	EXCAVATION	87	CY	\$ 36.03	\$ 3,134.61	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00
3	NEW 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, CLASS "C"	750	SF	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,562.50
4	CLASS "C"	1,120	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 5,577.60
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" THICK HANDICAP RAMPS, CLASS "C"	100	SF	\$ 7.35	\$ 735.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
6	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET LIGHTS	2	EA	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00
7	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
8	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID NO. 2 (CONTRACT PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8):				\$ 23,164.61		\$ 25,405.10	
BASE BID #3 (EAST & WEST SIDE OF HILLSIDE LANE)							
1	CLEARING/GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00
2	EXCAVATION	150	CY	\$ 39.80	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
3	NEW 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, CLASS "C"	2,800	SF	\$ 3.30	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 13,300.00
4	NEW 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALKS WITH INTEGRAL CURB, CLASS "C"	1,120	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 5,577.60
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" THICK HANDICAP RAMPS, CLASS "C"	100	SF	\$ 7.35	\$ 735.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
6	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET LIGHTS	2	EA	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00
7	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET SIGNS	4	EA	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	PLANTINGS	30	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 738.00
9	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID NO. 3 (CONTRACT PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10):				\$ 42,245.00		\$ 46,875.60	



CITY OF SOLON

FOREST HILLS SIDEWALKS, CONTRACT 2011.24

BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PETTY GROUP		CIOFFI	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	Incorrect addition, correction shown						